




PERMIT 
SEWAGE CISPQSAL SYSTEM 

MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH' 

4_2_o_s6_4 __ 

HOWARC COUNTY 
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAi. HEAi.TH 

XIU~'UO' .INDEXEQ 
ELLICOTT CITY 

CISTRICT--
5
..,
th
~._,.... 

M 461-9933 
CATE 

__________ c __ . __ c_. ___ c __ i--ss--0_1 ____________ 1s PERMITTEI> TO INSTALL __ x_ALTER---

ADl>RESS 14079 IJ:!ghton Dam Road, ClarJ:svJ.lle, /ID 21029 PHONE _ _..;6:.::S ... 4..:•2;.;0;.;;0.a.6 ___ _ 

SUSDMSION-------------ROAI> 11978 steeiron Road LOT _______ _ 

PROPERTY OWNER ___________ Rc;a~ymo=n~d~D ... r __ 1,=.ee~o~n'-------------------

ADl>RESS -----------------------------,--------

IF GARBAGE GRINDER IS USED INCREASE SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY BY 60% ANO ABSORf'TION AREA BY 22%. 

GARBAGE GRINDERI YES --- NO__.lL_ 

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY __,1:.:2:.::S.;:.0 __ GALLONS NUMBER OF BEDROOMS _4 __ 

'J'IIENCHES - 200 sq. ft. per bedroom. ':rcneh to 1:o 2 feet wide. Inlet 3 feet 1:elow or1gJ.nal 
grade. Bottom 11112x.uiw:, depth G feot bol011 orJ.gJ.nc1l grade. EffectJ.ve area begins 
at 3 faet b11lo11 orJ.g.1n.il gr.idc, 3 feet of stone bolor, d.1str1but1on p.!pe. 

1/XA'lION - Start the f.1rst tranch 175 ' from the rear lot l1na and 25 feet from the left lot 
11ne"" soon when facing tlio z,rorcrt11 fror.: S1npson Ro.id, Run trench(sJ Along 
contour tOh'ard front of property . 

. NOTE - /lo trench to exceed 100 feet 1n lcn9th. If ll!Ore th11n one trench used, a d1str!.but!.on.' 
box 1s required. Call for .1nspect.1on of tronch before and after gravel J.s J.nstalled, , 
Prov1do C" - 0" d1ar.oeter cleanout and cap to grade or abbve on sapt1c tank. ' 

P\A/15 APPROVED BY ______ _.,c-,.w ... , .... z .. z , .. , ....... s ____________ OATE---_,,,..12 ... z..,,"'R"'6~-

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED ANO APPROVED. 

NCITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THI: HEALTH OEPARTMENT 1$ RESPONSIIILE FOR TliE SUCCESSFUi. OPERATION OF NlY SYSTEM. 

NOTE: "TRENCH IS USEO CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE A~O MIER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH. 

NOTE: NO ORY MLL SHAU. EXCEED 15 FOOT IN OIAMEIEA. NO ABSORPIIOJ; lRENCH 10 EXCEED 100 F£ET IN LENGTH. 

NOTE: AlL PIPE RIOM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST 8E "'51 IRON OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR A.IS. 

PERMIT VOIO AFTER THAEE YEAU. 

NOTE: INSTALL STANO PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AHO DRYWEU.. STANO PIPES MUST BE 8 IN<:HES IN DIAMETER CAST IRON. CONCAUEOR TERRA COlTA. OR 

PVC OR A8S ACCEPTED. IF TOPOI SEPTtC TAHI( IS OEEPER fHAH 3 nn MANHOt.E TO GRADE REQUIRED 

'INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PERMIT 

'CALL 992-2330 FOR INSPECTION Of SEPTIC SYSTEMS. Et!. 2•1082 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, September 11, 2020 8:26 AM 
Maria Van Buren 

Cc: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: Pere Cert Plan_ 12010 Simpson Road 

Hello Ms. Van Buren. We did hear back from our MOE regional and he is ok with the concept of the initial system being a 
traditional septic tank with the condition that the future replacements utilize BAT as they get closer to the neighboring 
well. 

I believe we still need a revised perc cert plan to be submitted from the engineer for our review and an OSDS design plan 
for our review. 
Jeff 

From: Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2020 6:32 PM 
To: Will iams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Cc: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: Re: Pere Cert Plan_12010 Simpson Road 

[Note: This ema il originated from outs ide of the organization. Please only cl ick on links or attachments if 
you know the sender.] 

Hi Jeff, just following up on this. Is there anything further that you need from me? Thank you, Maria Van Buren 

On Fri, Aug 28, 2020 at 8:53 AM Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> wrote: 

Hi, Jeff, just following up on my question. This was not intended to be a formal submission but to provide you with the 
most up-to-date drawing in case it was helpful to you in your review. If you would like a paper copy I will need to ask 
Randy to provide one. Thanks. Maria Van Buren 

On Tue, Aug 25, 2020 at 9:52 AM Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> wrote: 

I only have the electronic version of the document that I just sent you; do you need a paper version? 

On Tue, Aug 25, 2020 at 9:42 AM Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

Ok. If you have everything, you can drop them off in our new drop box. It is outside our office entrance every 
business day from 8-3. Thanks 

Jeff 

From: Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2020 9:28 AM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Cc: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: Re: Pere Cert Plan_12010 Simpson Road 
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[Note: This ema il originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments 
if you know the sender.] 

Jeff, this BPR drawing proposes to incorporate Hank's latest round of comments. Thanks. Maria Van Buren 

On Wed, Aug 19, 2020 at 9:04 AM Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> wrote: 

Jeff, just following up on this. I just received another bill from Randy for incorporating Hank's latest set of 
comments into the plan, so if it helps, I can have him send the revised plan to me and I can forward it to you. Just 
let me know. Thank you, Maria Van Buren 

On Wed, Aug 5, 2020 at 3:34 PM Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> wrote: 

Great, thanks again for all of your assistance. Maria Van Buren 

On Wed, Aug 5, 2020 at 1:47 PM Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

The system details would go on the system design plan. The perc certification plan is to approve a disposal area on 
the property. If your area is not very big, we usually ask that they show how an initial system plus two future 
replacement systems can fit in the area on that perc cert plan, but we don't look for all the system details on 
there, just on the system design plan. Right now, I will review what we already have with Hank to see if we can at 
least get through the variance process with what was already submitted . The main thing we need to start the 
variance request is a proposed area in a proper location to see the relationship with the downgrade well. We may 
already have that on a previously submitted plan. We'll let you know. Thanks 

Jeff 

From: Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 5, 2020 1:34 PM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov>; Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: Re: Pere Cert Plan_12010 Simpson Road 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or 
attachments if you know the sender.] 
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Jeff, thank you for your response, this is very helpful. My engineer is under the impression that he needs to 
design a BAT/LPD system to put on the plan before he resubmits it for approval. Obviously that would be an 
additional, significant cost. Do you need the actual BAT/LPD system design on the plan that he resubmits for 
approval, or does he only need to fix the calculations and add in the notes that Hank sent him most recently? It 
doesn't make a whole lot of sense to me, anyway, to undergo the cost of designing the BAT/LPD system if MDE 
may ultimately not require it. Thanks again for your assistance, Maria Van Buren 

On Wed, Aug 5, 2020 at 12:25 PM Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

Hello Ms. Van Buren. The decision on what conditions may be imposed on the downgrade well variance will be 
made by our regional representative from the MDE onsite systems division. Typically, the condition of variance 
approval has been a BAT unit and LPD drainfield. There may be a consideration of the distance between the two. 

As you know, regulations change over the years. I can't speak to what happened when the neighbor's well was 
drilled, but up until relatively recently, there was not a consideration for downgrade flow, just meeting the 100' 
setback. Our local code enacted in 2007 addressed a minimum 200' distance for instances when we would have 
a variance approved to be upgrade/downgrade. When someone goes to improve their existing property, there is 
often a need to bring things in line with current requirements. 

Once we get an approvable plan from the engineer, we can make our variance recommendation and if the first 
system is far enough away, we may recommend and MDE might conclude that the first system is far enough 
away to not require advanced treatment. I can't say until we take a look at the plan. Thanks 

Jeff Williams 

Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

Howard County Health Dept. 

410-313-4261 

jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to 
which they are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby 
notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hello Mr. Bachtel : 

Oswald, Hank 
Tuesday, February 18, 2020 11:05 AM 
Randy Bachtel 
Pere Test Plan_12010 Simpson Road 

My supervisor Jeff Williams is unexpectantly out of the office until probably Thursday, but I was able to communicate 
your request about a site visit via email. He said that we could get a better determination of grade from the plan with 1' 
contours. He wanted to know if you field ran the topo? If you did, then that is what we would use to make the 
downgrade determination. He also stated that in the absence of some defined swale or ridge pulling or diverting the 
groundwater flow, we will use the 45 degree to determine. He said that your other option is to have an expert do a 
groundwater flow analysis to see if it flows in a different direction than surface flow. If you want to discuss with him 
directly, then you could t ry calling him on Friday. His# is {410) 313.4261. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

~OWARDCOUNTY \e ~EALTH DEPARTMENT 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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~ - SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM. 

f,N\ ! DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 
A 40735 

DISTRICT _ _;;;.5..;;.t...;.h __ 

-- O'S~IO/,;i6 • EXED 
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT I N D -

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEAL TH 

:x:NVEK TIIV'-t ~,~ fof?-. fZ:Of> c.oMPL.\~ 
~/0..\-\ 1 er~,~ wil \ it>...~/ ~c_ 

DATE 02/06/91 

DATE SYSTEM APPROVED -3:....l!:JLi.; 
INSPECTOR C, I, gl . 

______ V.:.;a,.._n""'Se<.:a,..,n""'t=---=P:...l..,u:::m:::b:.::i:.:.n::.cg,_;:&;.....:;H:.;;e;.;.a:.;;t;.;.i""'n~g~,_.;.;In:.:.c.;;..;.. • .;...· ___ __; __ IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL_x __ ALTER __ _ 

ADDRESS ____ __; ____ M_t_._A_i_ry::..;...,_M_a_r~y~l_a_n_d __ 2_1_7_7_l _______ pHONE __________ _ 

SUBDIVISION Ashleigh Greene LOT 27 ROAD 12106 Sudbury Court 

••• PROPERTYOWNER • -- ·-· · • • ·--- -·· -·- ·---- - -~~nen.est:eY Hemes /J/~ ./- -~ · ~~£ . 

ADDRess __________ n-on-m--m~a----•·ED .. • .. -•.n ... · 1111-4·•111Ni!m .. _NEDIA. ~ .. ----------'--

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY 1 2 SO GALLONS ., ,/ AND~'"'- _'L 

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS __ 4 __ 
{,ptJ-1/1)3 ..ilf{) IL(~ 

__ 1_8_0 __ 50UAREFEETPERBEDROOM 

LINEAR FEET OF TRENCH REQUIRED ___ _ 
./ ✓ 

LOCATION -

er bedroom. Trench to be 2.0. ft wide. Inlet 2.'5 feet below 
original grade . . Bottom. maximum depth .7.5- eet e o~on.gina gra e • . ~ec 7ve 
area begins at 2.S~eet below ori~inal grade. 5.0 feet of stone below distribut-
ion pi~e. . 1 f Beginning at the front left lot corner as seen when facing the ot rom 
Sudbury Court, place the distribution box -190 feet down the front lo~ line _and 
)S feet off the same lot line. Run trenches on contour toward the right lot 
line. Maintain a minimum of 100 feet from all wells. 

rench to exceed 100 feet in len th. Provide 6" - 8" diameter. cleanout and 
to grade or above on septic tank. 0 ~ ;).. I 7 / Cf I j~ i t 

PLANS APROVED BY ___________ __,;;J:.;;a:.;;n:.;;e;.....:;E;.;."_.;.;N.;;;:a.;;;:d;.;.e"'-'a.;...u _____ c_m ______ OATE _0_5_/_2_3_/_8_9 __ 

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED 

NE!TfiER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM 

NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY 70 FEET OF SEWER LINE ANO/OR AT 90' SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS, 90' ELBOWS NOT 
ACCEPTABLE-

• NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS (I.E. TANK. DISTRIBUTION BOX TRENCHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY 
AUTHORIZED) • 

NOTE: IF DEEP TRENCH(ES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH(ES) 

NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH 

NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 35/40 PVC OR _ABS ;~~~~•~ ,,., 
PERMrTVOIDAFTEATWOYEARS ~'/I' ,6'?';:Z~ -;_ • • _,.._ 

. NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND ORY WELL STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER CAST~- ~~~-RE1:J,R__2°'::_o/OTTA OR 
PVA OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED. ~ ~ 77. • 

NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES 

HD-2110(6-90) 
*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS P·ERMIT 

"CALL 4111~9933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM. 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, November 10, 2020 8:09 AM 
Randy Bachtel 

Subject: Pere Cert Plan_ 12010 Simpson Road_Review Comments 

Hi Randy: 

The perc cert plan for 12010 was returned with the following comments: 

1.) Change note #7 to state prior to building permit or septic permit issuance. 

2.) Fix note #8 to state, The Maryland department of the Environment has reviewed the existing well and 

proposed sewage disposal area locations illustrated on this plan as recommended by the Howard 

County Health Department and has granted a variance to allow the location of the existing well on 

11978 Simpson Road to be down gradient of the proposed sewage disposal area on 12010 Simpson 

Road, pursuant to the following condition: 
a.) Future replacement systems will be required to have a BAT unit and LPD design. 

3.) Add note: Prior to building permit approval, abandon old septic system, install new septic system and approve 
the septic permit. 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
(410) 313 -1786 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 
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co_~municatio~. l_f you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the 
original transm1ss1on. 

From: Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 5, 2020 9:11 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Cc: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: Re: Pere Cert Plan_12010 Simpson Road 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or 
attachments if you know the sender.] 

Hank and Jeff, just following up on this question . I do not understand the legal basis for the county's decision to 
require a BAT /LPD system for the first system on the property. As I see it, the first system is on the far side of my 
front yard, which is flat for about 100 feet before it starts to go downhill, and the first system is almost 300 feet 
from the neighbor's well. Are there any conditions under which the county does not require a BAT/LPD system 
for new septic designs? Would it be possible to approve a plan that does not require BAT/LPD for the first 
system but does require it for the second and third systems? 

If you are not comfortable answering my questions would you please give me the contact information for your 
legal counsel? I think he or she may be concerned that my existing septic, if it fails, could contaminate the 
neighbor's well, which would be a problem for the county since it now knows that it should not have issued the 
permit for the well in the first place and could be sued by the neighbor. I would imagine that it is in the county's 
interest to help me relocate my septic in a manner that I can afford to avoid any liability. Thank you, Maria Van 
Buren 

On Fri, Jul 31, 2020 at 1:36 PM Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> wrote: 

Hank, just following up on this question. I am a single mom and as much as I would love to put in a BAT/LPD 
system, I need to take costs into account and I do not see any basis in law for you requiring a BAT/LPD 
system. As I understand it from speaking to local septic companies, the BAT/LPD requirements do not appear to 
be warranted. Since starting this project, I have learned that because no one realized the existing septic system 
on my property was in the back yard, Howard County approved the drilling of the well on my neighbor's 
property, which now requires me to relocate my well. Which I understand, but drilling a new well in the back 
yard and running the pipe uphill to the house is an additional $20,000. The BAT system tank will, depending on 
the tank, cost $10-15,000 if the Bay Restoration Fund will not cover that fee, as opposed to a conventional tank, 
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which costs around $5000. And the LPD system costs $20-30,000 to put in as opposed to $6-8000 for regular 
drain fields. This all is in addition to the $10,000 that I will need to pay the engineer for his revised drawings. 

I very much appreciate that the County wants to strive for the very best sewage disposal systems, but I simply 
cannot afford to put in these expensive systems, so I am hoping that you can propose less costly 
alternatives. Thank you for your time, Maria Van Buren 

On Wed, Jul 29, 2020 at 6:32 PM Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> wrote: 

Thank you for all of this information. I think I now have a much better understanding of what is going on. So if 
I put it in my own words, we could not put the septic in the first proposed spot for two reasons: because it was 
upgradient from the neighbor's property (taking into account the 45 degree cone, which Randy did not know 
about) and because it was within 200 feet of the well. We can put the septic in the front yard because it is 
more than 200 feet from the neighbor's well but only if we get a variance because it is still uphill, and only if 
we relocate our well. Your recommendation to the Department of the Environment is that we put in a 
BAT/LPD system as an additional protection for the neighbor's well. I can't find where your/the Dept. of the 
Environment's authority is to require a BAT/LPD system. Can you provide me with a citation? 

Again, thanks very much for your patience with my questions and your very helpful responses. Maria Van 
Buren 

On Tue, Jul 28, 2020 at 4:34 PM Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

Hi Maria - The proposed sewage disposal area (SDA) in the front yard is still considered up grade of 
the neighbors well. As I mentioned in my email dated 6.8.20, the Best Available Treatment (BAT) 
unit/LPD design are conditions that are put in place to help further protect the down grade well (in 
addition to the SDA now being a minimum distance of 200 feet away from the downgrade well). A 
BAT unit reduces the nitrogen load on the system by half compared to a traditional septic tank. A low 
pressure dose design provides a uniform distribution of that effluent across the entire trench which 
increases treatment efficiency. Also, pressure distribution at the proper rate maintains an aerobic 
( oxygen-rich) environment that allows for effective treatment of the effluent. Let me know if you 
have any further questions. Thanks, Hank 

From: Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 28, 2020 12:09 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
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Cc: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: Re: Pere Cert Plan_12010 Simpson Road 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or 
attachments if you know the sender.] 

Thank you, that information is very helpful. Could you please explain, though, the basis for your 
recommendation for a BAT system? I'm not entirely clear on why I need a variance for the front yard and why 
I couldn't have gotten one for the back yard if they are both uphill of the neighbor's well. Thank you. 

On Tue, Jul 28, 2020, 11:52 AM Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

Hi Ms. Van Buren: 

We haven't submitted the variance application to Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE), so we 
don't have a formal response yet. We are waiting on revisions to the Pere Cert Plan before submitting the 
application. Once we have a response from MDE, you may be able to appeal the conditions with our MDE 
contact, Steve Krieg. Comment #2 refers to the sewage disposal area (SDA). There shall be no 
improvements (building etc.) of any kind in this area. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: Maria Van Buren <mariavanburen125@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 28, 2020 9:37 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>; Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: Re: Pere Cert Plan_12010 Simpson Road 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or 
attachments if you know the sender.] 
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Hank, thank you for your quick turnaround. I have a few questions. Please note that I am not copying Randy 

on this email and would appreciate if you would respond only to me; up to this point Randy has already 

billed me $7500 for his drawings, and I expect another substantial bill based on the revised drawings and any 

additional communication he has with me or you. These costs, as well as the costs of conducting the perc 

test and relocating the well, etc., are already upwards of $10,000, which far exceed what was originally 

estimated, so I am trying to handle as much as I can myself. 

First, from your hand-written notes on the sewage disposal system spec. worksheet it appears that Howard 

County is proposing to require a BAT/LPD system for the new septic. If that is true, can you please tell me 

why that is the case and if this is a final determination, how I can appeal that determination. As I understand 

it, BAT systems are very expensive to put in and require regular maintenance fees that exceed the costs of a 

more traditional septic system. The expenses of putting in a new well and running new pipe to the house 

and within the house, in addition to this new septic system, are overwhelming and I may not be able to 

afford upgrading the systems. 

Second, can you explain your comment 2 on the Memorandum, which references limitations on 

improvements to the property. 

Thank you, Maria Van Buren 
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Date Submitted 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE 
TO COMAR ONSITE WATER/SEWER FOR MOE APPROVAL 

July 15, 2020 

12010 Simpson Road Clarksville, MD 21029 
Property Add ress 

N/A 41 1 333 05-344832 
Subdivision Lot Tax Map Grid Parcel Tax Account# 

Provide a brief site history including previously submitted and active plans with the Health Department or the 
County (subdivision plans, perc test applications, Building Permit applications): 

Active perc certiifcation plan in process. 

In the area below, list the specific section of the Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR) to which a variance is 
being requested and provide a brief summary of the regulation and an explanation of why the variance is being 
requested (Attach a separate sheet if necessary). 

Regulation Section Summary and Explanation 

1. COMAR 26.04.02.05.8 .(2) Specifies that on-site sewage disposal system is to be located 

2. 

downgradient from a private water well. A review of this situation, 

the sewage disposal area proposed for this parcel, is 200 ft. up gradient 

of the existing well on the adjoing property. 

_ Property Owner's Signature __ ~ Jm _____________________________________ _ 

Health Department Use Only 

Reviewed by 
HCHDStaff Date 

Recommendation: [ ] Recommended [ ] Not Recommended 

HCHD Supervisor Date 

Comments/Conditions: 

Approved by: 

MDE Representative Date 




